TOWN OF EAST LYME PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
FEES FOR DISPOSAL OF WASTE ITEMS (Effective 7/4/24)

Current
Bulky Waste & Demolition Materials $0.1100 /b ($5 min)
Asphalt & Non Reinforced Concrete $ 001 /b
Brush $ 0.025 /b
Landing Clearing Debris (1) $ 0.05 /b
<17.5" 17.5"<x<19.5" >19.5"
Tires (per each) ** $ 500 § 6.00 $ 10.00
Appliances w/ freon $ 15.00 each
Double Ground Mulch (up to Pickup truck) $ 5.00 perload (loaded by Town ***%*)
Double Ground Mulch (greater than Pickup truck) $ 0.75 per 100 Ibs
Tree Stumps (over 200 1bs) $ 50.00 each
Dismantling Large Items (i.e. boats, etc) $ 100.00
Bulky Waste Pickups *** $80 (up to 5 items),$130 (up to 10 items)

1) Brush mixed with dirt, rocks and sod

2) The price for disposal of large truck/heavy equipment tires is as determined by town disposal cost
3) To schedule a Bulky Waste pickup, call Town Hall at 860-691-4118, form online @ www.eltownhall.com

4) If a resident chooses to load themselves, there is no charge
5) This rate is charged to commercial vehicles and/or contractors, not residents
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